

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4802/2010

JAGUBHAI BHURABHAI KHACHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/02/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Amrita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bhawna Thakuni, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and the respondent No.1 are present.

As far as as the respondent No.2 is concerned, fresh steps for confirming service of the said respondent shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner through registered post. Dasti, in addition, is allowed which is permitted to be served on him through In-charge, Sayla Police Station or through the District Court, Surendranagar, Gujarat.

List again on 29.3.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

rd