

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4802/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2010 in  
784/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CRLRA                      No.

JAGUBHAI BHURABHAI KHACHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission and office report )

Date: 06/04/2011                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.            Pallav Sisodiya, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.            Rauf Rahim, Adv.  
Mr.            Brajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.            Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.  
Mr.            Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner shall continue to have the benefit of  
our order dated 19.05.2010 during the pendency of the  
trial. The Trial Court is requested to expeditiously  
complete the trial and dispose of the case.                      There shall be  
an order accordingly.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed  
of.

(NIDHI CHUGH)  
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master